Brochure Supplement

April 6, 2021

IHT Wealth Management LLC

SEC File No. 801-79769

Ryan Hook Investment Adviser Representative

Individual CRD No. 6134240

3901 Oakland Ave. St. Joseph, MO 64506 phone: 816-351-2166 email: ryan.hook@nvision-wealth.com

IHT Main Office

123 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2300 Chicago, IL 60606 phone: 855-295-2828

website: www.ihtwealthmanagement.com

This brochure supplement provides information about Ryan Hook that supplements the IHT Wealth Management LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. If you did not receive a brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement, please contact us at 855-295-2828.

Additional information about Ryan Hook is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 2: Educational Background and Business Experience

Ryan Hook (b. 1988) is an Investment Adviser Representative with IHT Wealth Management LLC.

A. Educational Background

B.A. financial Management, Northwest Missouri State University

2011

B. Business Background

Investment Adviser Representative, IHT Wealth Management LLC

04/2021-Present

Financial Advisor, Commerce Brokerage Services, Inc.

11/2012-11/2020

Personal Banker, Commerce Bank

09/2011-11/2012

Item 3: Disciplinary Information

Ryan Hook does not have any disciplinary action to report. Public information concerning Ryan's registration as an investment advisor representative may be found by accessing the SEC's public disclosure site at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 4: Other Business Activities

Ryan Hook is a licensed insurance agent, and in such capacity may recommend, on a fully disclosed commission basis, the purchase of certain insurance products. A conflict of interest exists to the extent that Ryan may recommend the purchase of insurance products where he receives insurance commissions or other additional compensation. IHT has procedures in place to ensure that any recommendations made by its associates are in the best interest of clients regardless of any additional compensation earned.

Ryan Hook is a seasonal employee with Kovac's Fireworks, a family business.

Ryan Hook is a partner of Purpose Properties, LLC, through which he flips houses, and 108 Capital, LLC, through which he owns commercial rental property.

Item 5: Additional Compensation

Ryan Hook may receive additional compensation through his business activities described in Item 4 above.

Item 6: Supervision

Supervision of Ryan Hook is performed by Gery Sadzewicz, Chief Compliance Officer, through reviews of internal transaction and security holdings reports, electronic and physical correspondence, and other internal reports as mandated by the firm and its regulatory authorities. Gery Sadzewicz can be reached at 815-782-1250 ext. 101.